

Robert Christian, Trustee Nelson Nuñez, Trustee Shari Wagner, Trustee 246 Conklin Street • Farmingdale, NY 11735 Phone (516) 501-1205 • Fax (516) 501-1208 Email: 1205scholarship@teamsterslocal1205.org Website: www.teamsterslocal1205.org

January 2025

Dear Local 1205 Members,

We are proud to announce the inaugural launch of the **Teamsters Local 1205 Timothy Lynch Memorial Scholarship Fund**, an initiative that honors the enduring legacy of a remarkable and skilled labor leader who dedicated his life to advocating for justice for our members and their families. We lost Timothy Lynch too soon, but not before he left an indelible mark and lifelong impression on those he fought for. Now, we carry the torch of justice he held high, using its light to honor our past and build a stronger labor movement for the future.

This scholarship serves as a tribute to Timothy's relentless pursuit of fairness and his tireless efforts to uplift not just the members of Local 1205 but also their loved ones. We encourage you to share this opportunity with your dependent children, who are eligible to apply for this meaningful scholarship.

We plan to award the scholarship during the May 28, 2025, General Membership Meeting, where we will gather to honor Timothy Lynch and his unique and genuine leadership.

The deadline to apply for the Teamsters Local 1205 Timothy Lynch Memorial Scholarship is April 1, 2025. To apply for this scholarship, please email <u>1205scholarship@teamsterslocal1205.org</u> for an application and eligibility requirements.

R